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Proposed Budget 
Revenues by SOurce



Comparison of Real Estate

Comparison using 0%, no mill increase. 
Growth represents assessment growth change



Proposed Budget 
Expenses by object



Since April 6

Reductions without impacting student programming

Total= $1,284,218



Since April 6

Additions

• Salary 2.925%

• Benefits 3.5%

PSERS:

20/21 Rate     34.51%

21/22 Rate     34.94%

Net >      .43%

• HS Change in FTE 

Reductions

• 5 – 10% line items 
reductions

• 2021 Bank Note (refi of  
2017) Interest Savings (800)

• Attritional Savings in Salary

• Psych Intern

• Custodial Supervisor



Expenses
(without ESSER)

2022
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1%

‐44%

9%
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21.22 Budget 2021 2022
Object Analysis Comparison Current Projected
100 PERSONNEL SERVICES ‐ SALARIES $24,693,032 $25,077,765
200 PERSONNEL SERVICES ‐ EMPLOYEE BENEFITS $17,364,410 $17,804,149
300 PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL AND TECHNICAL SERVICES $6,399,931 $6,208,830
400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES $739,531 $775,041
500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES $8,435,741 $8,728,457
600 SUPPLIES $2,771,387 $2,799,259
700 PROPERTY $434,725 $244,316
800 OTHER OBJECTS $1,672,943 $1,818,333
900 OTHER USES OF FUNDS $6,711,478 $5,968,848

GRAND  TOTALS $69,223,178 $69,424,998



Expenses 
(with ESSER) 

21.22 Budget 2021 2022
Object Analysis Comparison Current Projected
100 PERSONNEL SERVICES ‐ SALARIES $24,693,032 $25,077,765
200 PERSONNEL SERVICES ‐ EMPLOYEE BENEFITS $17,364,410 $17,804,149
300 PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL AND TECHNICAL SERVICES $6,399,931 $6,208,830
400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES $739,531 $775,041
500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES $8,435,741 $8,728,457
600 SUPPLIES $2,771,387 $2,799,259
700 PROPERTY $434,725 $244,316
800 OTHER OBJECTS $1,672,943 $5,539,736
900 OTHER USES OF FUNDS $6,711,478 $5,968,848

GRAND  TOTALS $69,223,178 $73,146,401

2022

% 
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3%
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Expenses 

Object 16/17  
Actual

21/22 
Budget

Change in $ % Change

600 $ 3,001,764 $ 2,799,259 < $202,505 <   7.2%

700 $    323,981 $    244,316 < $ 79,665 < 32.6%

Under Administrative Control



ESSER Funding 
(II and III)

Projections:

ESSER II: $3,014,183
ESSER III: $5,820,098

Can be used during two fiscal years at this time
21-22, and 22-23 fiscal years

We have incorporated half  of  this total amount across 
each year, so for: 21-22:  $4.4 million

22-23: $4.4 million



ESSER Funding 
(II and III)

• ESSER II
(A) Any activity authorized by the Elementary and Secondary Education Act 
of 1965.
(B) Any activity authorized by the Individuals with Disabilities
(C) Any activity authorized by the Adult Education and Family Literacy Act.
(D) Any activity authorized by the Carl D. Perkins Career and Technical 
Education Act of 2006.
(E) Coordination of preparedness and response efforts of local educational 
agencies with State, local, Tribal, and territorial public health departments, 
and other relevant agencies, to improve coordinated responses among such 
entities to prevent, prepare for, and respond to coronavirus.



ESSER Funding 
(II and III)

• ESSER II
(F) Activities to address the unique needs of low-income children or students, 
children with disabilities, English learners, racial and ethnic minorities, 
students experiencing homelessness, and foster care youth, including how 
outreach and service delivery will meet the needs of each population.
(G) Developing and implementing procedures and systems to improve the 
preparedness and response efforts of local educational agencies.
(H) Training and professional development for staff of the local educational 
agency on sanitation and minimizing the spread of infectious diseases.
(I) Purchasing supplies to sanitize and clean the facilities of a local 
educational agency, including buildings operated by such agency.



ESSER Funding 
(II and III)

• ESSER II
(J) Planning for, coordinating, and implementing activities during long term 
closures, including providing meals to eligible students, providing 
technology for online learning to all students, providing guidance for 
carrying out requirements under the Individuals with Disabilities Education 
Act and ensuring other educational services can continue to be provided 
consistent with all Federal, State, and local requirements.
(K) Purchasing educational technology (including hardware, software, and 
connectivity) for students who are served by the local educational agency 
that aids in regular and substantive educational interaction between 
students and their classroom instructors, including low-income students 
and children with disabilities, which may include assistive technology or 
adaptive equipment.



ESSER Funding 
(II and III)

• ESSER II
(L) Providing mental health services and supports, including through the 
implementation of evidence-based full-service community schools.
(M) Planning and implementing activities related to summer learning and 
supplemental afterschool programs, including providing classroom 
instruction or online learning during the summer months and addressing the 
needs of low-income students, children with disabilities, English learners, 
migrant students, students experiencing homelessness, and children in 
foster care.
(N) Addressing learning loss among students, including low-income 
students, children with disabilities, English learners, racial and ethnic 
minorities, students experiencing homelessness, and children and 
youth in foster care, of the local educational agency, including by—



ESSER Funding 
(II and III)

• ESSER II
Learning Loss/Accelerated Learning

• (i) administering and using high-quality assessments that are 
valid and reliable, to accurately assess students’ academic 
progress and assist educators in meeting students’ academic 
needs, including through differentiating instruction;

• (ii) implementing evidence-based activities to meet the 
comprehensive needs of students;

• (iii) providing information and assistance to parents and families 
on how they can effectively support students, including in a 
distance learning environment; and

• (iv) tracking student attendance and improving student 
engagement in distance education.



ESSER Funding 
(II and III)

• ESSER III
Same as II BUT 20% Must be used to address learning loss .....
....Implementation of evidence-based interventions, such as summer 
learning or summer enrichment, extended day, comprehensive after 
school programs, or extended school year programs, and ensure that 
such interventions response to student's academic, social, and 
emotional needs and address the disproportionate impact of the 
coronavirus on the student subgroups, students experiencing 
homelessness, and children and youth in foster care. $1,164,020 = 
the 20%



How are Districts investing in ESSER



GASD Use of ESSER 
Examples (Not all Inclusive)

• ESS Extended Mental & Behavioral Health

• GASD Cyber – Elementary & Secondary

• Technology – Managed Methods

• Technology – Malware & Devices

• Technology – Board/Conference Room Infrastructure Upgrade

• Middle School Summer Program

• PPE Supplies & Equipment

• Technology – Equipment Upgrades

• Facility Items



Future Implications

When ESSER Funding Ends

We will need to make up:

Revenue:  678K for Federal Revenue
Expenditures: 250K for General Fund Reserve

Total=928K 

This is equivalent to approximately 10 professional positions.
This gap must be closed aside from all other variables.



Future Implications

• 21.22 ~ No Increases in State BEF or SEF 
>State may backfill Federal Funds

• Credit Rating  

• Reliance on Fund Balance to balance budgets

• Impacts to instructional deliver
• Larger class sizes
• Reduced Electives
• Reduced student support services

• Impacts to extra and non-curricular activities



Historical 



5 - year Budget 
Expenditure Projection



5 year Budget 
Revenue Projection



Straban Township Growth

Straban Township July 1,2020 – February 2021 February to May YTD

Assessment Value 5,005,300 5,700,600

R/E Tax Value $55,152 $62,813

Included in the Real Estate 
Revenue for Preliminary Budget

Growth reported by 
County 



Appendix



Proposed Summary 
21-22 (Includes Esser)

Gettysburg Area School District
Summary of Major Budget Categories
2021-2022 Proposed Budget

Overall Mill Value: Overall Mill Value: Overall Mill Value: Overall Mill Value:
$2,749,885 $2,676,434 $2,768,586 $2,770,721

1.20% Real Estate Tax Increase
Budget Proposed Budget Proposed Budget Proposed Budget Proposed Budget
2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Change From % of Total

Budget Actual Includes Includes Includes Includes Prior Year DRAFT
Category Description 2019-20 2019-20 0.00% RE Tx Incr. 0.00% RE Tx Incr. 1.20% RE Tx Incr. 3.50% RE Tx Incr. $ % Final Budget
Revenues

6000 Local Sources $43,153,252 $43,285,759 (1) $43,318,294 (1) $43,631,181 (1) $44,009,889 (1) $44,735,791 (1) $691,595 1.6% 63.38%
7000 State Sources 19,007,253 19,061,752 (1) 19,128,142 (1) 19,507,277 (1) 19,507,277 (1) 19,507,277 (1) $379,135 2.0% 28.09%
8000 Federal Sources 1,080,910 1,324,391 1,744,108 5,427,475 5,427,475 5,427,475 $3,683,367 211.2% 7.82%
9000 Other Sources 2,000 7,274 2,000 7,273 7,273 7,273 5,273 263.7% 0.01%

SUB-TOTAL REVENUES 63,243,415 63,679,176 64,192,544 68,573,206 68,951,914 69,677,816 4,759,370 7.4% 99.30%
0830 Use of Committed Funds-Charters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0.00%
0830 Use of Committed Funds-PSERS $595,240 $0 (2) $592,053 $485,877 $485,877 $485,877 ($106,176) -17.9% 0.70%

TOTAL REVENUES $63,838,655 $63,679,176 $64,784,597 $69,059,083 $69,437,791 $70,163,693 $4,653,194 7.2% 100.00%

Expenses
100 Salaries and Wages $23,878,127 $23,318,340 $24,693,032 $25,077,765 $25,077,765 $25,077,765 $384,733 1.6% 34.28%
200 Employee Benefits 16,939,015 16,357,526 17,364,410 17,804,149 17,804,149 17,804,149 $439,739 2.5% 24.34%

   Sub-Total 100 to 200 Objects 40,817,142 39,675,866 42,057,442 42,881,914 42,881,914 42,881,914 824,472 2.0% 58.62%

300 Purchased Professional Services 6,173,770 5,175,559 6,401,085 6,208,830 6,208,830 6,208,830 ($192,255) -3.0% 8.49%
400 Purchased Property Services 873,860 839,155 739,631 775,041 775,041 775,041 $35,410 4.8% 1.06%
500 Other Purchased Services 8,085,206 7,768,829 8,440,316 8,728,457 8,728,457 8,728,457 $288,141 3.4% 11.93%
600 Supplies 2,793,625 2,681,108 2,765,853 2,799,259 2,799,259 2,799,259 $33,406 1.2% 3.83%
700 Property and Equipment 225,655 385,195 434,725 244,316 244,316 244,316 ($190,409) -43.8% 0.33%
800 Other Objects 1,927,459 1,344,213 1,672,648 5,539,736 5,539,736 5,539,736 $3,867,088 231.2% 7.57%
900 Other Financing Uses 6,620,878 5,420,878 6,711,478 5,968,848 5,968,848 5,968,848 ($742,630) -11.1% 8.16%

   Sub-Total 300 to 900 Objects 26,700,453 23,614,938 27,165,736 30,264,487 30,264,487 30,264,487 3,098,751 11.4% 41.38%

TOTAL EXPENSES $67,517,595 $63,290,803 $69,223,178 $73,146,401 $73,146,401 $73,146,401 $3,923,223 5.7% 100.00%

Increase/(Decrease) in Unassigned Fund Balance (UFB)
General Fund - Actual 388,373
General Fund - Per Budget (3,678,940) (2) (4,438,581) (4,087,318) (3,708,610) (2,982,708) 729,971 -16.4%
Tech Prep - Per Budget

Unreconciled Difference 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

    (Rev. - Exp. - Inc./(Dec.) in Fund Balance Act 1 Index Increase:    
3.50% = 0.3856 mills    

Inc./(Dec.) of UFB Value in 0% inc 21/22 Mills: (1.3746) 0.1451 (1.6584) (1.5272) (1.3857) (1.1144) 0.2727 -16.4%

Real Estate Tax Millage Analysis:  
General Use  10.5775 10.5775 10.4732 10.7505 10.8916 11.1452 0.4184 3.995% 97.675%

FIP  0.4412 0.4412 0.5455 0.2682 0.2593 0.2591 (0.2862) -52.466% 2.325%
Total  11.0187 11.0187 11.0187 11.0187 11.1509 11.4043 0.1322 1.200% 100.000%

(1) - 6111-Local Real Estate Tax is reduced by $1,109,243 in 19/20, $1,109,054 in 20/21, & projected to be $1,109,054 in 21/22 which is budgeted under 7340-State Property Tax Reduction Allocation.
(2) - Includes all increases/decreases in non-spendable, restricted, and committed fund balances.  PSERS committed fund balance decreased $574,431.

May 3, 2021



Proposed Summary 
21-22 (ESSER Separate)

Gettysburg Area School District
Summary of Major Budget Categories
2021-2022 Proposed Budget - NO ESSER FUNDS

Overall Mill Value: Overall Mill Value: Overall Mill Value: Overall Mill Value:
$2,749,885 $2,676,434 $2,768,586 $2,770,721

1.20% Real Estate Tax Increase
Budget Proposed Budget Proposed Budget Proposed Budget Proposed Budget

2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Change From % of Total
Budget Actual Includes Includes Includes Includes Prior Year DRAFT

Category Description 2019-20 2019-20 0.00% RE Tx Incr. 0.00% RE Tx Incr. 1.20% RE Tx Incr. 3.50% RE Tx Incr. $ % Final Budget
Revenues

6000 Local Sources $43,153,252 $43,285,759 (1) $43,318,294 (1) $43,631,181 (1) $44,009,889 (1) $44,735,791 (1) $691,595 1.6% 67.20%
7000 State Sources 19,007,253 19,061,752 (1) 19,128,142 (1) 19,507,277 (1) 19,507,277 (1) 19,507,277 (1) $379,135 2.0% 29.79%
8000 Federal Sources 1,080,910 1,324,391 1,744,108 1,482,787 1,482,787 1,482,787 ($261,321) -15.0% 2.26%
9000 Other Sources 2,000 7,274 2,000 7,273 7,273 7,273 5,273 263.7% 0.01%

SUB-TOTAL REVENUES 63,243,415 63,679,176 64,192,544 64,628,518 65,007,226 65,733,128 814,682 1.3% 99.26%
0830 Use of Committed Funds-Charters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0.00%
0830 Use of Committed Funds-PSERS $595,240 $0 (2) $592,053 $485,877 $485,877 $485,877 ($106,176) -17.9% 0.74%

TOTAL REVENUES $63,838,655 $63,679,176 $64,784,597 $65,114,395 $65,493,103 $66,219,005 $708,506 1.1% 100.00%

Expenses
100 Salaries and Wages $23,878,127 $23,318,340 $24,693,032 $25,077,765 $25,077,765 $25,077,765 $384,733 1.6% 36.12%
200 Employee Benefits 16,939,015 16,357,526 17,364,410 17,804,149 17,804,149 17,804,149 $439,739 2.5% 25.65%

   Sub-Total 100 to 200 Objects 40,817,142 39,675,866 42,057,442 42,881,914 42,881,914 42,881,914 824,472 2.0% 61.77%

300 Purchased Professional Services 6,173,770 5,175,559 6,401,085 6,208,830 6,208,830 6,208,830 ($192,255) -3.0% 8.94%
400 Purchased Property Services 873,860 839,155 739,631 775,041 775,041 775,041 $35,410 4.8% 1.12%
500 Other Purchased Services 8,085,206 7,768,829 8,440,316 8,728,457 8,728,457 8,728,457 $288,141 3.4% 12.57%
600 Supplies 2,793,625 2,681,108 2,765,853 2,799,259 2,799,259 2,799,259 $33,406 1.2% 4.03%
700 Property and Equipment 225,655 385,195 434,725 244,316 244,316 244,316 ($190,409) -43.8% 0.35%
800 Other Objects 1,927,459 1,344,213 1,672,648 1,818,333 1,818,333 1,818,333 $145,685 8.7% 2.62%
900 Other Financing Uses 6,620,878 5,420,878 6,711,478 5,968,848 5,968,848 5,968,848 ($742,630) -11.1% 8.60%

   Sub-Total 300 to 900 Objects 26,700,453 23,614,938 27,165,736 26,543,084 26,543,084 26,543,084 (622,652) -2.3% 38.23%

TOTAL EXPENSES $67,517,595 $63,290,803 $69,223,178 $69,424,998 $69,424,998 $69,424,998 $201,820 0.3% 100.00%

Increase/(Decrease) in Unassigned Fund Balance (UFB)
General Fund - Actual 388,373
General Fund - Per Budget (3,678,940) (2) (4,438,581) (4,310,603) (3,931,895) (3,205,993) 506,686 -11.4%
Tech Prep - Per Budget

Unreconciled Difference 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

    (Rev. - Exp. - Inc./(Dec.) in Fund Balance Act 1 Index Increase:    
3.50% = 0.3856 mills    

Inc./(Dec.) of UFB Value in 0% inc 21/22 Mills: (1.3746) 0.1451 (1.6584) (1.6106) (1.4691) (1.1979) 0.1893 -11.4%

Real Estate Tax Millage Analysis:  
General Use  10.5775 10.5775 10.4732 10.7505 10.8916 11.1452 0.4184 3.995% 97.675%

FIP  0.4412 0.4412 0.5455 0.2682 0.2593 0.2591 (0.2862) -52.466% 2.325%
Total  11.0187 11.0187 11.0187 11.0187 11.1509 11.4043 0.1322 1.200% 100.000%

(1) - 6111-Local Real Estate Tax is reduced by $1,109,243 in 19/20, $1,109,054 in 20/21, & projected to be $1,109,054 in 21/22 which is budgeted under 7340-State Property Tax Reduction Allocation.
(2) - Includes all increases/decreases in non-spendable, restricted, and committed fund balances.  PSERS committed fund balance decreased $574,431.

May 3, 2021



Proposed Unassigned fund 
balance 21-22 (With Esser)

Gettysburg Area School District
Unassigned Fund Balance Worksheet
2021-22 Proposed Budget

Unassigned Fund Balance (Balance) at 6/30/20 $8,097,394 $8,097,394 $8,097,394
                     Fund Balance for 20/21 Budget Shortfall 4,438,581 4,438,581 4,438,581

-Total, Per June 30, 2020 Audit Report $12,535,975 $12,535,975 $12,535,975

2020/21 Budget Impact on Balance
Revenue Budget $64,192,544 $64,192,544 $64,192,544
Use of PSERS Committed Fund Balance 592,053 592,053 592,053
Expense Budget (69,223,178) (69,223,178) (69,223,178)

Net Change in Fund Balance (4,438,581) (4,438,581) (4,438,581)
8,097,394 8,097,394 8,097,394

Recommendations for Action:
Fund HS Gymnasium Roof 0 0 0
Designate for HVAC Renovations 0 0 0
Other Capital Needs 0 0 0 0 0 0

Projected Balance at 6/30/21 8,097,394 8,097,394 8,097,394

Amount Needed to Balance 2021/22 Budget (4,087,318) (3,708,610) (2,982,708)

Projected Balance 6/30/22 $4,010,076 $4,388,784 $5,114,686
% of 21/22 budget 5.482% 6.000% 6.992%

Limit on Projected Balance at 6/30/22
Projected 2021/22 Expense Budget $73,146,401 $73,146,401 $73,146,401

6% Limit 4,388,784 4,388,784 4,388,784

Projected Balance Above/(Below) Projected 6% Limit ($378,708) $0 $725,902

8% Limit 5,851,712 5,851,712 5,851,712

Projected Balance Above/(Below) Projected 8% Limit ($1,841,636) ($1,462,928) ($737,026)

20/21 Budget Revenue Draft: 68,573,206 378,708 68,951,914 1,104,610 69,677,816
20/21 Use of PSERS fund: 485,877 485,877 485,877
20/21Budget Expense Draft: (73,146,401) (73,146,401) (73,146,401)
Difference: (4,087,318) (3,708,610) (2,982,708)

Overall Mill Value: $2,676,434 $92,152 $2,768,586 $94,287 $2,770,721
Incremental Value: (.0000 mills) $0 (.1322 mills) $396,462 (.3856 mills) $1,068,390
20/21 Tax Rate = 11.0187 mills
21/22 Tax Rate: 11.0187 mills 11.1509 mills 11.4043 mills

21/22 Projected at 3.5% 
Tax Increase

21/22 Projected at 0.0% Tax 
Increase

May 3, 2021

21/22 Projected at 1.20% 
Tax Increase



Proposed Unassigned fund 
balance 21-22 (ESSER Separate)

Gettysburg Area School District
Unassigned Fund Balance Worksheet
2021-22 Proposed Budget - NO ESSER FUNDS

Unassigned Fund Balance (Balance) at 6/30/20 $8,097,394 $8,097,394 $8,097,394
                     Fund Balance for 20/21 Budget Shortfall 4,438,581 4,438,581 4,438,581

-Total, Per June 30, 2020 Audit Report $12,535,975 $12,535,975 $12,535,975

2020/21 Budget Impact on Balance
Revenue Budget $64,192,544 $64,192,544 $64,192,544
Use of PSERS Committed Fund Balance 592,053 592,053 592,053
Expense Budget (69,223,178) (69,223,178) (69,223,178)

Net Change in Fund Balance (4,438,581) (4,438,581) (4,438,581)
8,097,394 8,097,394 8,097,394

Recommendations for Action:
Fund HS Gymnasium Roof 0 0 0
Designate for HVAC Renovations 0 0 0
Other Capital Needs 0 0 0 0 0 0

Projected Balance at 6/30/21 8,097,394 8,097,394 8,097,394

Amount Needed to Balance 2021/22 Budget (4,310,603) (3,931,895) (3,205,993)

Projected Balance 6/30/22 $3,786,791 $4,165,499 $4,891,401
% of 21/22 budget 5.455% 6.000% 7.046%

Limit on Projected Balance at 6/30/22
Projected 2021/22 Expense Budget $69,424,998 $69,424,998 $69,424,998

6% Limit 4,165,499 4,165,499 4,165,499

Projected Balance Above/(Below) Projected 6% Limit ($378,708) $0 $725,902

8% Limit 5,553,999 5,553,999 5,553,999

Projected Balance Above/(Below) Projected 8% Limit ($1,767,208) ($1,388,500) ($662,598)

20/21 Budget Revenue Draft: 64,628,518 378,708 65,007,226 1,104,610 65,733,128
20/21 Use of PSERS fund: 485,877 485,877 485,877
20/21Budget Expense Draft: (69,424,998) (69,424,998) (69,424,998)
Difference: (4,310,603) (3,931,895) (3,205,993)

Overall Mill Value: $2,676,434 $92,152 $2,768,586 $94,287 $2,770,721
Incremental Value: (.0000 mills) $0 (.1322 mills) $396,462 (.3856 mills) $1,068,390
20/21 Tax Rate = 11.0187 mills
21/22 Tax Rate: 11.0187 mills 11.1509 mills 11.4043 mills

21/22 Projected at 3.5% 
Tax Increase

21/22 Projected at 0.0% Tax 
Increase

May 3, 2021

21/22 Projected at 1.20% 
Tax Increase



Proposed budget: 21-22

Recommendation:  A Proposed Final Budget with a 
local real estate tax increase of no greater than 1.2%.

The Recommendation will be based on:

Effort to Reduce Gap Between Revenues/Expenditures

Ongoing Effort to Better Predict Revenues and Expenditures

Remaining Fund Balance Within Policy Limit (6-8%)

Continued Funding of  Capital Improvement Program (CIP) 5-Year

Reserve Accounts Remaining Stable Enough to Mitigate Possible Increased Expenditures in 
Future Years



Tax History: GASD



21-22 Proposed budget 
increases (Adams)

District 21-22 Proposed Budget
(%)

Bermudian Springs 4.1

Conewago Valley 2.0

Fairfield 1.0

Gettysburg 1.2

Littlestown 3.00

Upper Adams 2.10



Tax Implication Projections
Gettysburg Area School District
2021-22 Tax Millage Impact - Proposed Budget
May 3, 2021

This chart schedules the annual tax impact for various levels of tax increases and assessed values of real estate.
A n n u a l   R e a l   E s t a t e   T a x   M i l l a g e   I n c r e a s e

(Note: The 2020-2021 Real Estate Tax Rate is 11.0187 mills)
Act 1 Index - GASD 

Market & Assessed 0.000% 1.200% 3.500%
Value 0.0000 0.1322 0.3856

$50,000 $0.00 $6.61 $19.28
100,000 0.00 13.22 38.56
150,000 0.00 19.83 57.84
200,000 0.00 26.44 77.12
250,000 0.00 33.05 96.40
258,322 * 0.00 34.15 99.61
300,000 0.00 39.66 115.68
350,000 0.00 46.27 134.96
400,000 0.00 52.88 154.24
450,000 0.00 59.49 173.52
500,000 0.00 66.10 192.80

*  This is the current average assessed real estate value district-wide.

To calculate the annual impact for yourself:
Assessed Value Rates - Using
of Real Estate x 1.30% Increase / 1,000 = Amount

  Example - Increase: $ 258,322 x 0.1322 / 1,000 = $34.15
  Example - Total Tax: $ 258,322 x 11.1509 / 1,000 = $2,880.52

Your Increase: $ x 0.1322 / 1,000 = $

Your Total Tax: $ x 11.1509 / 1,000 = $

Note:  For approved Homestead properties, the annual tax reduction due to gaming (slots) funds for 2021/22 is 
projected to be about $165.56. The final approved amount will show as a reduction to your 2021/22 tax bill.



Next Steps 21-22

Jason/Belinda/Tom will work between May 17 and June 7 to make any 
revenue/expenditure adjustments with the goal of reducing the recommended tax 
increase.

May 17 Board Meeting:
Public Hearing Regarding Proposed Budget

June 7 Board Meeting:
Recommend and Adopt a Final Budget for 21/22


